



\$~49 and 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6441/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24170/2023

ASHISH VASHISHTPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma,
Advocate.
SI Amit, PS Prashant Vihar.

50

+ CRL.M.C. 6447/2023& CRL.M.A. 24180/2023

MS. MEENA SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma,
Advocate.
SI Amit, PS Prashant Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is 04:45 P.M. already.
3. The matter could not be taken up on account of paucity of time.
4. List for hearing on 21.08.2025.
5. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file a brief written synopsis of their submissions, running into not more than 3 pages, alongwith the list of



judgments on which they seek to place reliance, if not filed, after providing an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/sn/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any