



\$~37-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(37)+ CRL.M.C. 6441/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24170/2023

ASHISH VASHISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amit Dwivedi, AOR and
Ms.Puhumi Aditya, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
SI Seema, PS Prashant Vihar.

(38)+ CRL.M.C. 6447/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24180/2023

MS. MEENA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. A pass over is sought on behalf of the petitioner, however, the same is not possible due to heavy cause list.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

RN