



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6441/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24170/2023**

ASHISH VASHISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitesh Mankar and Mr. Ashkrit
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Seema, PS. Prashant Vihar.
Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Mr. Praveen
Kumar and Mr. Vishvendra Singh,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/dss