



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6441/2023 &CRL.M.A. 24170/2023**

ASHISH VASHISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Mankar, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State.**
Mr. Amit Dwivedi with
Mr. Vishvendra Singh, Mr. Gaurav
Chahal, Advocates for respondent
No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

%

ORDER
27.04.2026

List on 27.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st